DONCASTER
TRIAL RESULTS

Meeting 217

Sunday, 25 January 2026

CoLD

Course: GOOD

275m Flat
1 Vinegarhill Kurn
2 Ballymac Brett

3 Sporting Venus

4 FLASHING STYLE
Flosses Fendi

Get Away Sadie
5 Negus
6 Luttons Ethan
Handslip Flat

7 Luttons Dawn

1-1-
2-2-
3-3-

1st 2%
2nd 2%
3rd 5

Ris
Ris
Wide

RIs-Mid,ALed
Mid-Wide

Mid

Ris-Mid

Mid-Wide

(Handslip)

34.0

35.7

275
31.9
255
26.9

28.3

33.1

26.3

Going N
T xXWitvr 17.40
T xWtvr 17.63

T xLame 17.31
T3 Intro 17.72
T3 QlIfyg 17.93
T3 Qlfyg 18.12

T xLame 17.58

T xLame 18.43

T xLame







