

**DONCASTER
TRIAL RESULTS**

**Meeting 217
Sunday, 25 January 2026**

COLD

Course: GOOD

275m Flat

Going N

1	Vinegarhill Kurn	1				Rls	34.0	T	xWtVr	17.40
2	Ballymac Brett	1				Rls	35.7	T	xWtVr	17.63
3	Sporting Venus	6				Wide	27.5	T	xLame	17.31
4	FLASHING STYLE	2	1-1-	1st	2½	Rls-Mid,ALed	31.9	T3	Intro	17.72
	Flosses Fendi	6	2-2-	2nd	2½	Mid-Wide	25.5	T3	Qlfyg	17.93
	Get Away Sadie	4	3-3-	3rd	5	Mid	26.9	T3	Qlfyg	18.12
5	Negus	3				Rls-Mid	28.3	T	xLame	17.58
6	Luttons Ethan	5				Mid-Wide	33.1	T	xLame	18.43

Handslip Flat

7	Luttons Dawn	0				(Handslip)	26.3	T	xLame	
----------	--------------	---	--	--	--	------------	------	---	-------	--

